

(in NOK billion)	For the year ended 31 December		
	2013	2012	2011
<b>Development &amp; Production Norway</b>			
Total revenues and other income	202.2	220.8	212.1
Net operating income	137.1	161.7	152.7
Non-current segment assets*	247.6	235.4	211.6
<b>Development &amp; Production International</b>			
Total revenues and other income	81.9	80.1	70.2
Net operating income	16.4	21.5	32.8
Non-current segment assets*	286.5	248.3	239.4
<b>Marketing, Processing and Renewable Energy</b>			
Total revenues and other income	611.4	669.5	610.0
Net operating income	2.6	15.5	24.7
Non-current segment assets*	39.3	38.5	34.5
<b>Fuel &amp; Retail**</b>			
Total revenues and other income	-	41.6	73.7
Net operating income	-	6.9	1.9
Non-current segment assets*	-	0.0	10.8
<b>Other</b>			
Total revenues and other income	1.0	1.3	1.1
Net operating income	(1.1)	2.6	(0.3)
Non-current segment assets*	5.6	4.5	4.0
<b>Eliminations***</b>			
Total revenues and other income	(259.1)	(291.2)	(297.6)
Net operating income	0.4	(1.6)	(0.1)
Non-current segment assets*	-	-	-
<b>Statoil group</b>			
Total revenues and other income	637.4	722.0	670.0
Net operating income	155.5	206.6	211.8
Non-current segment assets*	578.9	526.7	500.3

\* Deferred tax assets, pension assets, associated companies and non-current financial instruments are not allocated to segments.

\*\* Amounts are for the period until 19 June 2012 and include gains from the sale of the FR segment.

\*\*\* Includes elimination of inter-segment sales and related unrealised profits, mainly from the sale of crude oil and products. Inter-segment revenues are based upon estimated market prices.